Nuclear Reaction Data Centre (JCPRG)
Minutes on 1% Center Meeting in FY2016 17:00~, Jun. 24, 2016

Participants (in alphabetical order)

Aiganym, Chiba, Ebata®, Hirabayashi, Ichinkhorloo, Katayama, Kato, Kimura, Saito

a) Chair
Report

1) [Member]
e  Kimura is the centre head from Apr. 1, 2016.
e Aikawa moved to Medical Science and Engineering, Faculty of Science, Hokkaido
Univ. from Apr. 1, 2016.
e Bo moved to International office of affairs as assistant professor from Apr.

e  JCPRG plans to employ new postdoc from India: Jagjit Shingh.

2) [Budget]

3) [IAEA/NRDC]
e NRDC2016 was held in Beijing on Jun. 7-10, 2016.
—  Ebata participated in it.
e  EXFOR Workshop 2016 will be held in Vienna on Oct. 24-28, 2016.

—  Ebata will participate in it.

4) [Asian Collaboration]
e  AASPP2016 will be held in Beijing on Nov.
—  The date has not been fixed yet. A candidate date is the 1% week of Nov.

5) [ImPACT]
e  Monthly meetings will be held at JST, Tokyo in this fiscal year.
— Jun. 30, 2016: Ebata
e  Web site to distribute the LLFP data is published.
—  “LLFP reaction data” http://www.jcprg.org/impact/index_0j.html
e  ANUP2016 (Asian Nuclear Prospects 2016) is held in Sendai on Oct. 24-27, 2016.
—  Aikawa will participated in it.

6) [Bilateral Program]
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e The paper was published in Nucl. Instr. Methods B.
—  Takacs et al., Benchmark experiment for the cross section of the '°“Mo(p, 2n)**"Tc

and '"Mo(p,pn)**Mo reactions, Nucl. Instr. Method 375 (2016) 60.

7) [RIKEN]
e An experiment of "™Zn(c,x)*’Ga,*®Ge is accepted and will perform at around the end of
Jul. 2016.

8) [Annual Report]
e  The deadline of reports for the 2015 JCPRG Annual Report was Jun. 17, 2016.
— Remaining works: Referee, Editor part, CNR*15.
—  The referee member is distributed and discussed (Katayama).
—  To print paper ver. is discussed.
9) [Compilation]
e  Status
Transmitted . Trans.E101 ([new] E2483, E2485, E2487, E2488, E2489, E2490,
E2491, E2492, E2493, E2494: 10 items) was transmitted on Apr. 2,
2016.
. Trans.E102 ([new] E2495, E2496 [revised] E1522, E1994, E2458: 5
items) was transmitted on May 10, 2016.
«  Prelim.E103 ([new] E2214, E2219, E2220, E2224, E2225, E2226,
E2227, E2228, E2230, E2231, E2233, E2234, E2235, E2237, E2238,
E2239, E2241, E2242, E2244, E2247, E2254, E2256, E2261, E2262,
E2307, E2308, E2309, E2313, E2319, E2321, E2330, E2508: 32

items) was transmitted on May. 20, 2016.
. Prelim.K016 ([new] K2320, K2373, K2497, K2499: 4 items) was
transmitted on May. 25, 2016.

EXFOR Master Update e+  The EXFOR files (1408, 1409, 1410, 2242, 2244, 4170, 4171, C150,
C151, C152, C153, C154, D100, D101, D102, E100, G034, M080)
were updated on Apr. 30, 2016. (15 items)

e May 11, 2016. (5 items)

NRDF Master Update  *«  The NRDF files (D1522, D1994, D2406, D2458, D2493, D2494,
D2495, D2496) were updated on May 13, 2016.

*  The NRDF files (D2483, D2485, D2487, D2488, D2489, D2490,
D2491, D2492) were updated on May 27, 2016.

e In NRDC2016, the modification of J1601 entry is requested.
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3.

e  Dictionary of EXFOR is updated in HENDEL, on Jun. 23, 2016.

10) [Other]

e  Saito had visited to IAEA for the internship from Apr. 26 to May 27.

e  Suggestion to establish archive committee for JCPRG:

—  Purpose is to make archives mainly for two data

The 40" anniversary of the JCPRG;

The original data will be classified into three levels by their importance,

and they will be archived on Web site according to the levels.

Works by Prof. Tanaka and Theoretical Nuclear Physics Laboratory (TNPL)
which are managed by Prof. Hiura;

The committee looks for them from Prof. Akaishi and from the 50" anniversary

of TNPL.

—  The WG is held bi-weekly.
e  Ichinkhorloo attended ICCP-VI in Ulaanbaatar, Mongolia.

—  Mongolian government prepare a large budget for the Mongolian student to go to

Japan till 2023.

e  The paper is published in Phys. Rev. C.
—  D. Ichinkhorloo et al, “Low energy scattering cross sections for n + ¢Li reactions

using the continuum-discretized coupled-channels method” Phys. Rev. C93 (2016)

064612.

Event Schedule

2016

Aug. 3-5
Sep. 7-9
Sep. 8-10
Sep. 11-16
Sep. 11-16
Sep. 21-24
Oct. 24-27
Oct. 24-28
Nov. ---
Nov. 7-11
Nov. 17-18

Resonance 2016
AESJ Meeting
JSMP Meeting
INPC2016
ND2016

JSP Meeting
ANUP2016
EXFOR workshop
AASPP2016

SSNET workshop
SND2016
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Oosaka

Kurume

Okinawa

U. Adelaide, Adelaide
Oud Sint-Jan, Bruges
Miyazaki

Tohoku U., Sendai
Vienna, Austria
Beijing, China

Orsay, France

KEK


http://www.physics.adelaide.edu.au/cssm/workshops/inpc2016/
http://www.nd2016.eu/
http://anup2016.org/
https://indico.in2p3.fr/event/12970/

Priority: 1) Int. Conf. w/ Proc., 2) Int. Conf. w/o Proc. and 3) other Confs.

Aiganym
Ebata
Fujimoto
Ichinkhorloo
Kato

Kimura

Saito

4. Next Meeting

17:00, 29 Jul

Int. Conf. (w/ Proc.)

ND2016, SSNET

., 2016

2"d Centre Meeting
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Int. Conf. (w/o Proc.)

EXFOR workshop

Resonance 2016

Dom. Conf.

ImPACT

JPS Meeting
AES] Meeting

JCPRG Seminar Room



Nuclear Reaction Data Centre (JCPRG)
Minutes on 2" Center Meeting in FY2016 17:00~, Jul. 29, 2016

Participants (in alphabetical order)

Aiganym, Chiba, Ebata®, Kato, Kimura, Noto

a) Chair
Report

1) [Member]
e JCPRG will employ a new postdoc from India: Jagjit Shingh.
e Nuclear Data group discuss a new student from Mongol.
— A Mongolian student would like apply to doctoral course and he sent us his CV.

He wants to make interview around August.

2) [Budget]

3) [IAEA/NRDC]
e  EXFOR Workshop 2016 will be held in Vienna on Oct. 24-28, 2016.
—  Ebata will participate in it.

4) [Asian Collaboration]
e  AASPP2016 will be held in Beijing on Nov.
—  The date has not been fixed yet.

5) [ImPACT]
e Monthly meetings will be held at JST, Tokyo in this fiscal year.
— Aug. 10,2016: Aikawa, Ebata
e  Website for the LLFP data will be updated due to the request.
e ANUP2016 (Asian Nuclear Prospects 2016) is held in Sendai on Oct. 24-27, 2016.

—  Aikawa will participated in it.

6) [Bilateral Program]

7) [RIKEN]
e An experiment of "™Zn(a,x)*’Ga,*®Ge is accepted and will perform at around the end of
Jul. 2016.
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3.

8)

9)

[Annual Report]

e  The deadline of revised reports for the 2015 JCPRG Annual Report was Jul. 15, 2016.

—  Referee is fixed.

—  Manuscripts will be distributed to the referees.

—  The annual report is published on the website and as paper, also.

[Compilation]
e  Status

Transmitted .

EXFOR Master Update  «
NRDF Master Update  «

Prelim.J010 ([new] J2509 [revised] J1601: 2 items) was transmitted
on Jul. 15, 2016.

The NRDF files (D2413, D2411, D2408, D2330, D2319, D2313,

D2309: 7 items) were updated on Jul. 8, 2016.

10) [Other]

e  The paper was published in Nucl. Instr. Methods B.

— Aikawa, Ebata and Imai, Thick-target transmission method for excitation functions

of interaction cross sections, Nucl. Instr. Method 383 (2016) 156.

Event Schedule

2016

Aug. 3-5 Resonance 2016
Aug. 10 ImPACT

Sep. 6-8 Local school
Sep. 7-9 AES] Meeting
Sep. 8-10 JSMP Meeting
Sep. 11-16 INPC2016

Sep. 11-16 ND2016

Sep. 21-24 JSP Meeting

Oct. 2-7 Experiments
Oct. 24-27 ANUP2016

Oct. 24-28 EXFOR workshop
Nov. --- AASPP2016

Nov. 7-11 SSNET workshop
Nov. 17-18 SND2016
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Oosaka

JST

Hokkaido University
Kurume

Okinawa

U. Adelaide, Adelaide
Oud Sint-Jan, Bruges
Miyazaki

ATOMKI

Tohoku U., Sendai
Vienna, Austria
Beijing, China

Orsay, France

KEK


http://www.physics.adelaide.edu.au/cssm/workshops/inpc2016/
http://www.nd2016.eu/
http://anup2016.org/
https://indico.in2p3.fr/event/12970/

Priority: 1) Int. Conf. w/ Proc., 2) Int. Conf. w/o Proc. and 3) other Confs.
Int. Conf. (w/ Proc.) Int. Conf. (w/o Proc.) Dom. Conf.
Aiganym
Ebata ND2016, SSNET EXFOR workshop ImPACT
Fujimoto
Ichinkhorloo
Kato Resonance 2016
Kimura

Saito AES] Meeting

4. Next Meeting

17:00, 30 Sep., 2016 3 Centre Meeting JCPRG Seminar Room
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Nuclear Reaction Data Centre (JCPRG)
Minutes on 3" Center Meeting in FY2016 17:00~, Sep. 30, 2016

Participants (in alphabetical order)

Aiganym, Ebata®, Hirabayashi, Ichinkhorloo, Jagjit, Kato, Katayama, Kimura, Noto, Saito, Ukon
a) Chair
Report

1) [Member]
e JCPRG welcomes new postdocs: Dr. Naoyuki Ukon, Dr. Jagjit Singh.

2) [Budget]

Title Main purpose Amount
Research [Faculty of Science, Hokkaido University] 1,000,000
KAKENHI (DB, FY2013-FY2017) [ISPS] personnel expense 800,000
ImPACT [JST] personnel expense 6,000,000+a

1)  [Weekly schedule]
e  Weekly meeting & Compilation WG
—  Candidate: Every Tuesday 13:00 — or Every Wednesday from AM

2) [IAEA/NRDC]
e EXFOR Workshop 2016 will be held in Vienna on Oct. 24 - 28, 2016.
—  Ebata will participate in it.

3) [Asian Collaboration]
e AASPP2016 will be held in Beijing on Nov. 8" — 11,

— Aiganym, Kimura, Ichinkhorloo will participate in it.

4) [ImPACT]
e  Monthly meeting was held at JST.
—  Aug. 10", 2016: Aikawa, Ebata
e  Monthly meeting will be held at JST.
—  Oct. 5™ 2016: Ebata
e  The interim report meeting will be held at JST.
—  Oct 13% 2016: Aikawa, Ebata
e Website for the LLFP data was updated on Aug. 8", due to the request.
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e ANUP2016 (Asian Nuclear Prospects 2016) is held in Sendai on Oct. 24" — 27%, 2016.
—  Aikawa will participated in it.

e  Experiments for 93Zr/90Sr (p/d, n/2n) reactions will be performed on Oct. 14" — 29t at
RIKEN. (Ebata will partially participate in it.)

5) [RIKEN]

e  Nishina Centre News for Oct. will be prepared and sent in Oct.

6) [Annual Report]
e On the end of Oct. we will be able to publish it on the website.
—  Manuscripts were distributed to the referees.
—  Almost referee comments are received and sent to authors.
—  The annual report is published on the website and as paper, also.
7) [Compilation]
e  Status
Transmitted . Prelim.K017 ([new] K2027 [revised] K2373: 2 items) was
transmitted on Aug. 24, 2016.
e Trans.K016 ([new] K2320 K2373 K2497 K2499: 4 items) was
transmitted on Aug. 17, 2016.
EXFOR Master Update -«
NRDF Master Update . The NRDF files (D2308, D2307, D2304, D2285, D2279, D2272,
D2263, D2262: 8 times) were updated on Sep. 5t, 2016.
. The NRDF files (D2261, D2260, D2259, D2257, D2256, D2255,
D2254, D2252, D2251: 9 items) were updated on Sep. 16%, 2016.

e  Reservation (7 items)

—  E2518:RIKEN paper will be published in PTEP.
—  E2517:RM50(2013)56

—  E2516:PR/C93(2016)065802

— E2515:PR/C93(2016)061301

— E2514:PR/C93(2016)055803

— E2513:PR/C93(2016)044324

— E2512:PRL116(2016)162501

8) [Other]
e  The developments of the new editor by Java (ForEX) will be reported on Oct. 20,

3. Event Schedule
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2016

Oct. 2-7 Experiments ATOMKI

Oct. 5 ImPACT JSsT

Oct. 13 The interim report meeting JST

Oct. 14 -29 Experiments for ImPACT RIKEN

Oct. 24-27 ANUP2016 Tohoku U., Sendai
Oct. 24-28 EXFOR workshop Vienna, Austria
Nov. 7-11 SSNET workshop Orsay, France
Nov. 8-11 AASPP2016 Beijing, China
Nov. 17-18 SND2016 KEK

Priority: 1) Int. Conf. w/ Proc., 2) Int. Conf. w/o Proc. and 3) other Confs.
Int. Conf. (w/ Proc.) Int. Conf. (w/o Proc.) Dom. Conf.
Aiganym AASPP2016
Ebata SSNET EXFOR workshop ImPACT, Exp.(10/14-19)
Fujimoto
Ichinkhorloo AASPP2016
Jagjit
Kato
Kimura AASPP2016
Saito

Ukon

4. Next Meeting

17:00, 4 Nov., 2016 4th Centre Meeting JCPRG Seminar Room
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http://anup2016.org/
https://indico.in2p3.fr/event/12970/

Nuclear Reaction Data Centre (JCPRG)
Minutes on 4" Center Meeting in FY2016

1.

Participants (in alphabetical order)

Aiganym, Ebata®, Hirabayashi, Ichinkhorloo, Jagjit, Kimura, Noto, Ukon

a) Chair
Report

1) [Weekly schedule]
e Weekly meeting & Compilation WG
—  We have weekly meeting and compilation WG on every Tuesday 13:00 —

2) [IAEA/NRDC]
e EXFOR Workshop 2016 was held in Vienna on Oct. 24% - 28™, 2016.
—  Ebata participated in it.
Main topic of the workshop is to compile the neutron flux data

and to evaluate the width and energy position of resonance state.

S. Takacs mentioned the procedure and notice points for the thick-target yield.

The progresses of Russian editor, InpGraph and GDgraph are reported.

NRDC plans to write the article which shows the activities of each centre.

NDS requests us (nuclear data centers) to list up contents and manuscripts.

3) [Asian Collaboration]
e AASPP2016 will be held in Beijing on Nov. 8" — 11,

— Aiganym, Ichinkhorloo will participate in it.

4) [ImPACT]
e  Monthly meeting was held at JST.
—  Oct. 5™ Ebata and 13" 2016: Aikawa, Ebata
e  Monthly meeting will be held at JST.
—  Nov. 10* 2016: Aikawa

e ANUP2016 (Asian Nuclear Prospects 2016) is held in Sendai on Oct. 24" — 27%h, 2016.

— Aikawa participated in it.

e  Experiments for 93Zr/90Sr (p/d, n/2n) reactions will be performed on Oct. 14" — 29t at

RIKEN. (Ebata partially participated in it from 14" to 19%.)

—  The experiments were completed on Nov. 1%,
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5) [RIKEN]

e Nishina Centre News will be prepared.

6) [Annual Report]
e On the end of Oct. we will be able to publish it on the website.
—  Revised manuscripts were almost gathered.
7) [Compilation]
e  Status
Transmitted .
EXFOR Master Update
NRDF Master Update The NRDF files (D2250, D2249, D2248*, D2247, D2246, D2245,
D2244, D2243, D2242, D2241, D2239: 11 items) were updated on
Oct. 28, 2016. D2248 has some problems.

e  Reservation

—  To survey journals (it will be reported Nov. 22" by Ichinkhorloo.)

8) [Other]

e  Suggestion for Compilation activity to Noto, Katayama.

Event Schedule
2016
Nov. 7-11 SSNET workshop Orsay, France
Nov. 8-11 AASPP2016 Beijing, China
Nov. 17-18 SND2016 KEK
Dec. 12-16 Workshop RIKEN, Tsukuba
Dec. 19 -7 Party for end of year

Priority: 1) Int. Conf. w/ Proc., 2) Int. Conf. w/o Proc. and 3) other Confs.
Int. Conf. (w/ Proc.) Int. Conf. (w/o Proc.) Dom. Conf.
Aiganym AASPP2016
Ebata SSNET Tsukuba workshop
Fujimoto
Ichinkhorloo AASPP2016
Jagjit
Kato

Kimura Tsukuba workshop
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Saito

Ukon SND

4. Next Meeting

17:00, 2 Dec., 2016 5t Centre Meeting JCPRG Seminar Room
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Nuclear Reaction Data Centre (JCPRG)
Minutes on 5% Center Meeting in FY2016 17:00~, Dec. 2, 2016

Participants (in alphabetical order)

Aiganym, Chiba, Ebata®, Jagjit, Kimura, Noto, Ukon

a) Chair
Report

1) [Weekly schedule]
e Weekly meeting & Compilation WG will move to Friday from Jan. 2017.

2) [IAEA/NRDC]
e EXFOR Workshop 2016 was held in Vienna on Oct. 24% - 28™, 2016.
— NRDC plans to write the article which shows the activities of each centre.
NDS requests us (nuclear data centers) to list up contents and manuscripts up to next

technical meeting (May 2017).

3) [Asian Collaboration]
e AASPP2016 was held in Beijing on Nov. 8" — 11
—  Candidate of host country for next AASPP workshop is Korea.
—  Dead line of proceedings is Jan. 15%, which will be published in IAEA reports.
e  AASPP2017 will be held in Ulaanbaatar on Oct. 2017.
—  The period is 3days, and candidate date will be between 3™ and 13™ Oct.
They will be informed in the end of Feb. 2017.

4) [ImPACT]
e  Monthly meeting was held at JST.
- Nov. 10" Aikawa
e Monthly meeting will be held at JST.
—  Dec. 8™, 2016: Aikawa, Ebata (by TV)
e  SSNET workshop was held at Gif-sur-Yvette, France on Nov. 7"-11t%

5) [RIKEN]
e  Nishina Centre News for Nov. was submitted.

e Accel. Prog. Reports: We will prepare the manuscripts for JCPRG activities.

6) [Annual Report]
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e  The manuscripts are gathered. We will publish on our Website and print as paper.
—  The bookbinding fee is estimated as 42,000 JPY. (When we print them in JCPRG.)
7) [Compilation]
e  Status
Transmitted . Trans.K017 ([revised] K2027r, K2373r) was transmitted on Nov. 23,
2016.
. Prelim.E104 ([revised] E2125r) was transmitted on Nov. 17, 2016.
«  Prelim.E105 ([new] E2412, E2459, E2475, E2484, E2486, E2500,
E2501, E2502, E2503) was transmitted on Nov. 17, 2016.
. Prelim.E106 ([new] E2504 [revised] E1988r, E2121r) was
transmitted on Nov. 24, 2016.
EXFOR Master Update ¢  The files (1415, 1416, 1417, 1418, 1419, 2245, 2246, 2247, 2248, 2249,
2250, 2251, 3174, 3175, A084, A085, B025, C156, C157, C158, C159, C160,
C161, C162, D104, D105, E103, F061, F062, G035, K016, L029, LO30, M083,
M084, 0055, 0056, 0057, 0058) on Nov. 17, 2016.
e The files (D106, K017) on Nov. 24, 2016.
NRDF Master Update  *  The NRDF files (D2238, D2237, D2235, D2234, D2233, D2232,
D2231, D2230: 8 items) were updated on Nov. 11, 2016.
*  The NRDF files (D2225-D2228, D2027, D2320, D2373, D2497,
D2499, D2508: 10 items) were updated on Nov. 25, 2016.

e  Reservation
—  To survey journals (it will be reported Nov. 22" by Ichinkhorloo.)
PRC93 064325 will be assigned.

8) [Other]
e  Suggestion for Compilation activity to Noto, Katayama.
e  Symposium for Nuclear Data was held on Nov. 17%-18% at KEK.
e AESJ meeting will be held on Sep. 13%-15% at Hokkaido Univ.

3. Event Schedule

2016

Dec. 12-16 Workshop RIKEN, Tsukuba
Dec. 22 Year-end Party

2017

Mar. 17-20 JPS meeting Osaka
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Mar. 27-29 AESJ meeting Tokai Univ.
Apr. 13-16 JSMP meeting Yokohama
May 23-26 NRDC2017 Vienna

Priority: 1) Int. Conf. w/ Proc., 2) Int. Conf. w/o Proc. and 3) other Confs.
Int. Conf. (w/ Proc.) Int. Conf. (w/o Proc.) Dom. Conf.

Aiganym
Ebata Tsukuba workshop JPS
Fujimoto
Ichinkhorloo
Jagjit
Kato
Kimura Tsukuba workshop JPS
Saito
Ukon

4. Next Meeting

17:00, 6 Jan., 2017 6t Centre Meeting JCPRG Seminar Room
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Nuclear Reaction Data Centre (JCPRG)
Minutes on 6" Center Meeting in FY2016 17:00~, Jan. 6, 2017

Participants (in alphabetical order)

Aiganym, Chiba, Ebata®, Hirabayashi, Ichinkhorloo, Jagjit, Katayama, Kimura, Noto, Ukon

a) Chair
Report

1) [Weekly schedule]
e Weekly meeting & Compilation WG moved to Friday on Jan. 2017.

2) [Asian Collaboration]
e  AASPP2016 was held in Beijing on Nov. 8" — 11,
—  Dead line of proceedings is Jan. 15", which will be published in IAEA reports.
—  Proceedings
JCPRG activities: Kimura, Ebata, Ichinkhorloo, Aiganym, Jagjit
Evaluation: Ichinkhorloo
Editor: Aiganym
Experiment: Saito, Aikawa
e  AASPP2017 will be held in Ulaanbaatar on Oct. 2017.
—  The period is 3 days, and candidate date will be between 3™ and 13% Oct.
They will be informed in the end of Feb. 2017.
e EXFOR 2017 workshop in India will be held on Mar. 6-10.

3) [ImPACT]
e  Monthly meeting was held at JST.
—  Dec. 8™, 2016: Aikawa, Ebata(by TV)
e  Monthly meeting will be held at JST.
— Jan. 12%, 2017: Aikawa(by TV), Ebata(by TV)
e  SSNET workshop was held at Gif-sur-Yvette, France on Nov. 7%-11t%
—  The dead line of proceedings is Mar. 1%,

4) [RIKEN]
e Nishina Centre News for Jan. will be submitted.
e Accel. Prog. Reports (Feb. 3): We will prepare the manuscripts for JCPRG activities.
—  Compilation: Ichinkhorloo Aiganym, Jagjit, Ebata, Kimura
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3.

Experiments (3 contents): Saito, Aikawa, Ukon, Ebata

ImPACT: Ebata, Aikawa

5) [Annual Report]
e  The first draft of Annual Report 2015 was completed.

e  We will publish on our Website and print as paper.

The bookbinding fee is estimated as 42,000 JPY. (When we print them in JCPRG.)
The paper (5,000 pieces: 100 copies with 100 page) was prepared.

6) [Compilation]

e  Status

NRDF Master Update  «  The NRDF files (D2224-D2222, D2220, D2219, D2217, D2216,

D2214, D2213, D2211: 10 items) were updated on Dec. 16, 2016.

e  Reservation

. New

E2525 NST54(2016)253

Measurement of thick-target gamma-ray production yields

of the 7Li(p, p")7Li and 7Li(p, g)8Be reactions

in the near-threshold energy region for the 7Li(p, n)7Be reaction

E2524 NIM/A842(2016)62

Systematic measurement of double-differential neutron production cross
sections for deuteron-induced reactions at an incident energy of 102 MeV
E2523 PR/C93(2016)064325

Effect of ground-state deformation on isoscalar giant resonances in 28Si
papers will be assigned.

(E2527) PR/C94(2016)064620

Elastic scattering and breakup of 11Be on deuterons at 26.9A MeV
(E2526) PR/C94(2016)064604

Charge-changing cross-section measurements of 12—16C at around 45A MeV and

development of a Glauber model for incident energies 10A—2100A MeV

e  Suggestion for Compilation activity to Noto, Katayama was discussed.

e  EXFOR dictionary is updated on Dec. 22" according to the trans.9114.

e  Entry duplication checking should be started.

7) [Other]

e  Security of JCPRG server should be renewed.

Event Schedule

2017
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Feb. 10
Feb. 27-28
Feb. 27-28
Mar. 6-10
Mar. 17-20
Mar. 27-29
Apr. 13-16
May 23-26
Sep. 13-15
Oct.

Oct. 2-13

Master Defense

Kick-off meeting
Experiments (alpha+Cr)
EXFOR 2017 workshop in India
JPS meeting

AESJ meeting

JSMP meeting

NRDC2017

AES] meeting

AASPP2017

ICTP-IAEA joint workshop

TIT
RIKEN

North Eastern Hill Univ.

Osaka
Tokai Univ.
Yokohama

Vienna

Hokkaido Univ.

Ulaanbaatar

Italy

Priority: 1) Int. Conf. w/ Proc., 2) Int. Conf. w/o Proc. and 3) other Confs.

Aiganym
Ebata

Fujimoto

Ichinkhorloo

Jagjit
Kato
Kimura
Saito

Ukon

4. Next Meeting

17:00, 3 Feb., 2017

Int. Conf. (w/ Proc.) Int. Conf. (w/o Proc.)

7t Centre Meeting
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Dom. Conf.

JPS

JPS, Kyoto, US

Exp., PHITS

JCPRG Seminar Room



Nuclear Reaction Data Centre (JCPRG)
Minutes on 7" Center Meeting in FY2016 17:00~, Feb. 3, 2017

Participants (in alphabetical order)

Aiganym, Chiba, Ebata®, Ichinkhorloo, Jagjit, Kato, Kimura, Noto, Saito, Ukon

a) Chair
Report

1) [Member]
e  Aiganym and Ukon will leave JCPRG by end of March.

2)  [Asian Collaboration]
e  EXFOR 2017 workshop in India will be held on Mar. 6-10.
—  Jagjit will attend.

3) [ImPACT]
e  Monthly meeting was held at JST.
— Jan. 12% 2017: Ebata(by TV)
e  Monthly meeting will be held at JST.
—  Feb. 9™ 2017: Aikawa(by TV), Ebata(by TV)

4) [RIKEN]
e Nishina Centre News for Feb. will be submitted.
e Accel. Prog. Reports (Feb. 3): We will prepare the manuscripts for JCPRG activities.
—  Compilation: Ichinkhorloo Aiganym, Jagjit, Ebata, Kimura
—  Experiments (3 contents): Saito, Aikawa, Ukon, Ebata

— ImPACT: Ebata, Aikawa

5) [Annual Report]
e  We have published on our Website and print as paper.
—  The bookbinding fee is estimated as 42,000 JPY. (When we print them in JCPRG.)
—  The paper (5,000 pieces: 100 copies with 100 page) was prepared.

—  Website was created. (http://www.jcprg.org/annual/2015/index-j.html)

—  We will distribute the report to each related institute in Japan.
—  We are going to prepare the annual report for FY2016.
Editor committee: Kimura, Ebata

6) [Compilation]
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3.

e  Status
Transmitted . Trans.E104 ([revised] E2125r) was transmitted on Jan. 26, 2017.
. Trans.E105 ([new] E2412, E2459, E2475, E2484, E2486, E2500,
E2501, E2502, E2503) was transmitted on Jan. 26, 2017.
. Trans.E106 ([new] E2504 [revised] E1988r, E2121r) was transmitted
on Jan. 26, 2017.
. Prelim.E107 ([new] E2507, E2511, E2515, E2522) was transmitted
on Jan. 25, 2017.
NRDF Master Update  « The NRDF files (D2210-D2203: 8 items) were updated on Jan. 20%,
2017.

e  Reservation
— E2527 PR/C94(2016)064620
Elastic scattering and breakup of 11Be on deuterons at 26.9A MeV
— E2526 PR/C94(2016)064604
Charge-changing cross-section measurements of 12—16C at around 45A MeV and
development of a Glauber model for incident energies 10A-2100A MeV
7) [Other]
e  Security of JCPRG server should be renewed.
— Candidate solution: Construction of a new server
e  SIGMA committee meeting will be held on Feb 28" at TIT.
—  Aikawa will attend. Kimura is a candidate of next SIGMA member.
e  Editor Development
—  Betaversion of ForEX is distributed to China nuclear data center in order to feedback

neutron induced reaction data compilation.

Event Schedule

2017

Feb. 10 Master Defense

Feb. 27-28 Experiments (alpha+Cr) RIKEN

Mar. 6-10 EXFOR 2017 workshop in India North Eastern Hill Univ.
Mar. 17-20 JPS meeting Osaka

Mar. 27-29 AESJ meeting Tokai Univ.

Apr. 13-16 JSMP meeting Yokohama

May 23-26 NRDC2017 Vienna

Sep. 13-15 AES] meeting Hokkaido Univ.
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Oct. AASPP2017 Ulaanbaatar
Oct. 2-13 ICTP-IAEA joint workshop Italy

Priority: 1) Int. Conf. w/ Proc., 2) Int. Conf. w/o Proc. and 3) other Confs.

Int. Conf. (w/ Proc.) Int. Conf. (w/o Proc.) Dom. Conf.
Aiganym
Ebata JPS, ImPACT
Fujimoto
Ichinkhorloo
Jagjit EXFOR workshop 2017
Kato
Kimura TIT(2/22), JPS, US
Saito Master Defense
Ukon Exp.
4. Next Meeting
17:00, 3 Mar,, 2017 8t Centre Meeting JCPRG Seminar Room

-99 -



Nuclear Reaction Data Centre (JCPRG)
Minutes on 8" Center Meeting in FY2016 17:00~, Mar. 3, 2017

1. Participants (in alphabetical order)

Chiba, Ebata®, Hirabayashi, Ichinkhorloo, Jagjit, Kimura, Noto

a) Chair
2. Report

1) [Asian Collaboration]
e  EXFOR workshop 2017 at North Eastern Hill Univ., Shillong, will be held on Mar. 6-10.
—  Jagjit will attend.
e AASPP2017 workshop will be held on 11% -13™ Oct. at Ulaanbaatar, Mongolia.

2) [ImPACT]
e Monthly meeting will be held at JST.
—  Mar. 9" and 23" 2017: Aikawa, Ebata

3) [RIKEN]
e  Nishina Centre News will be submitted.
e  Experiment is performed on Feb. 27-28. (Ukon)

—  mNj(a,x)%Fe production cross section

4) [Annual Report]

e  We have published on our Website and print as paper.

—  We distribute the report to each related institute (71 books):
In Japan: 53 + 18 (in Hokkaido Univ.)

e  We are going to prepare the annual report for FY2016.
—  Editor committee: Kimura, Ebata
—  Preface: (Kimura)
—  Overview: Editor
—  Organization: Editor
—  History: Editor
—  Achievement: Editor
—  Compilation: Ichinkhorloo, Jagjit
—  Evaluation: Jagjit, Ichinkhorloo

— IT(Editor): Aiganym
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—  Experiment: Ukon, Saito
— NRDF: Katayama, Noto
— ImPACT: Ebata
— NRDC: Ebata
— EXFOR WS: Ebata
— EXFOR WS 2017: Jagjit
— AASPP: Aiganym, Ichinkhorloo
—  ICCP VI: Ichinkhorloo
— Internship @ IAEA: Saito
5) [Compilation]
e  Status
Transmitted . Trans.E105 ([new] E2412, E2459, E2475, E2484, E2486, E2500,
E2501, E2502, E2503) was transmitted on Mar. 37, 2017.
. Trans.E106 ([new] E2504 [revised] E1988r, E2121r) was transmitted
on Mar. 31, 2017.
. Prelim.E108 ([new] E2506, E2518 [revised] E2494) was transmitted
on Mar. 31, 2017.
NRDF Master Update  « The NRDF files (D2199-D2195: 5 items) were updated on Feb. 17t,
2017.
. The NRDF files (D2193-D2187: 7 items) were updated on Mar. 37,
2017. (D/K2194 has not been finished.)

e  Reservation

— (E2528) PL/B766(2017)11
Experimental investigation of a linear-chain structure in the nucleus'#C
6)  [Other]
e JCPRG server will be renewed in Mar.
e  SIGMA committee meeting was held on Feb 28" at TIT.
—  Kimura will be next SIGMA member from April.

3. Event Schedule

2017

Mar. 6-10 EXFOR 2017 workshop in India North Eastern Hill Univ.
Mar. 17-20 JPS meeting Osaka

Mar. 27-29 AESJ meeting Tokai Univ.

Apr. 6, 7 Strategy meeting TNPL
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Apr. 13-16 JSMP meeting

May 23-26 NRDC2017

Sep. 13-15 AES] meeting

Nov. 1 CNS Workshop

Oct. 2-13 ICTP-IAEA joint workshop
Oct. 11-13 AASPP2017

Oct. 3 4t week  TNPL workshop

Yokohama
Vienna
Hokkaido Univ.
Tokyo

Italy
Ulaanbaatar

HU

Priority: 1) Int. Conf. w/ Proc., 2) Int. Conf. w/o Proc. and 3) other Confs.

Int. Conf. (w/ Proc.)

Aiganym
Ebata
Fujimoto
Ichinkhorloo
Jagjit

Kato

Kimura
Saito

Ukon

4. Next Meeting

17:00, 28 Apr., 2017

Int. Conf. (w/o Proc.) Dom. Conf.

JPS, ImPACT

EXFOR workshop 2017

1%t Centre Meeting
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